# 505553156 07/01/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5599957

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
VESTERN ALLIANCE	BANK		07/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	SIMPLE E	SIMPLE ENERGY, INC.		
Street Address:	1215 SPR	1215 SPRICE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 301	SUITE 301		
City:	BOULDER			
State/Country:	COLORAE	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80302	80302		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2			
Patent Number:	100	068245		
Patent Number:		332144		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ОАТА			
Fax Number:				
- Fax Number: Correspondence will k	be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful it will be sent v	,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	be sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 28637141	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to th provided; if 312	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to th provided; if 312 kris	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 28637141		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to th provided; if 312 kris KR	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to th provided; if 312 kris KR C/C	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th provided; if 312 kris KR C/C 55	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if 312 kris KR C/C 55 CH	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300	,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if 312 kris KR C/C 55 CH	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603		
	be sent to the provided; if 312 kris KR C/C 55 CH	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viewerstand 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to the provided; if 312 kris KR C/C 55 CH	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viewerstand 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 1989.654 KRISTEN N. LANGE		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	be sent to the provided; if 312 kris KR C/C 55 CH	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viewerstands 28637141 ten.lange@goldbergkohn.com ISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 1989.654 KRISTEN N. LANGE /kristenlange/	ia US Mail.	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Release (Simple Energy)#page1.tif

source=Patent Release (Simple Energy)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049645 FRAME: 0465

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this  $1^{6^+}$  day of  $30^{-}$ , 2019, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of SIMPLE ENERGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Company</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Lender in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2019 at Reel/Frame 048831/0847.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.654

PATENT REEL: 049645 FRAME: 0466

10713739v1 6/28/2019 2:10 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation

By: Jeff Brank Name: Title: VIP

Signature Page to Ralease of Security Interests in Patents

### SCHEDULE A

### Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
ENERGY PRODUCT INSTANT	10,068,245	9/4/18
REBATE ENGINE	55 5	
ENERGY PRODUCT INSTANT	10,332,144	6/25/19
REBATE ENGINE		

Schedule A

## PATENT REEL: 049645 FRAME: 0468

**RECORDED: 07/01/2019**